
Date Start Duration Board Component Component Title Date Start Duration Board Component Component Title

Thu 08 May 09:00 1:30 OCR J316/04 Drama: Drama: Prfrmnce & Rspns Wtn Thu 08 May 13:30 0:35 AQA 8668/LF German Listening Test Tier F

0:45 8668/RF German Reading Test Tier F

0:45 8668/LH German Listening Test Tier H

1:00 8668/RH German Reading Test Tier H

Fri 09 May Fri 09 May 13:30 1:30 OCR J204/01 Bus: Bus 1: Bus Actvty Mrktng Pple Wtn

Mon 12 May 09:00 1:45 AQA 8702/1 English Literature Paper 1 Mon 12 May 13:30 2:00 AQA 8525/1B Computer Science Paper 1B Python

Tue 13 May 09:00 1:45 AQA 8062/13 Religious Studies A P1-3 Christ Tue 13 May 13:30 1:45 AQA 8461/1H Biology Paper 1 Tier H

8062/17 Religious Studies A P1-7 Sikhism 1:45 8461/1F Biology Paper 1 Tier F

1:15 8464/B/1H Combined Sci Trilogy Biology P1H

1:15 8464/B/1F Combined Sci Trilogy Biology P1F

Wed 14 May 09:00 1:30 AQA 8035/1 Geography Paper 1 Wed 14 May 13:30 1:15 OCR R184/01 Sport Studies: Cntmpry Issue Sprt Wtn

1:30 WJEC C680U10-1 Media Studies COMP1 Exploring Media

Thu 15 May 09:00 1:30 EDEXL 1MA1 1F Maths Non Calculator (F) Thu 15 May 13:30 1:00 AQA 8668/WF German Writing Test Tier F

1MA1 1H Maths Non Calculator (H) 1:15 8668/WH German Writing Test Tier H

Fri 16 May 09:00 2:00 AQA 8145/1A/D History Paper 1A Option D Fri 16 May 13:30 1:30 OCR J204/02 Bus: Bus 2: Oprtn Fnnce Inflnc Bus Wtn

8145/1B/C History Paper 1B Option C 

8145/1A/B History Paper 1A Option B

8145/1B/B History Paper 1B Option B

Mon 19 May 09:00 1:45 AQA 8462/1H Chemistry Paper 1 Tier H Mon 19 May 13:30 1:00 OCR J587/01 PE: Physcl Fctr Affctng Perf Wtn

1:45 8462/1F Chemistry Paper 1 Tier F

1:15 8464/C/1H Combined Sci Trilogy Chemistry P1H

1:15 8464/C/1F Combined Sci Trilogy Chemistry P1F

Tue 20 May 09:00 2:15 AQA 8702/2 English Literature Paper 2 Tue 20 May 13:30 1:45 AQA 8525/2 Computer Science Paper 2

Wed 21 May 09:00 0:35 AQA 8658/LF French Listening Test Tier F Wed 21 May 13:30 1:45 AQA 8062/2A Religious Studies A P2A Excl Text

0:45 8658/RF French Reading Test Tier F

0:45 8658/LH French Listening Test Tier H

1:00 8658/RH French Reading Test Tier H

Thu 22 May 09:00 1:45 AQA 8463/1H Physics Paper 1 Tier H Thu 22 May 13:30 1:30 WJEC C680U20-1 Medstudies COMP2 Understanding Media

1:45 8463/1F Physics Paper 1 Tier F

1:15 8464/P/1H Combined Sci Trilogy Physics P1H

1:15 8464/P/1F Combined Sci Trilogy Physics P1F

Fri 23 May 09:00 1:45 AQA 8700/1 English Language Paper 1 Fri 23 May

June (Summer) 2025 GCSE & Cambridge National Examinations Timetable

AFTERNOONMORNING

NO EXAMS

NO EXAMS

JCQ exam contingency dates - Wednesday 11th June (pm) and Wednesday 25th June 2025 (am & pm) - all students must remain available until after Wednesday 25th June 2025.   The 
designation of contingency dates within the common examination timetable is in the event of national or significant local disruption to examinations. It is part of the awarding bodies' standard 
contingency planning for examinations.



Date Start Duration Board Component Component Title Date Start Duration Board Component Component Title

Mon 02 Jun 09:00 1:30 EDEXL 1ST0 1H Statistics Written Paper 1H Mon 02 Jun

Tue 03 Jun Tue 03 Jun

Wed 04 Jun 09:00 1:30 EDEXL 1MA1 2F Maths Calculator (F) Wed 04 Jun 13:30 1:15 OCR R032/01 Hsc: Prncpls Care in Hsc Sttngs Wtn

EDEXL 1MA1 2H Maths Calculator (H)

Thu 05 Jun 09:00 2:00 AQA 8145/2A/B History Paper 2A Option B Thu 05 Jun 13:30 1:00 AQA 8658/WF French Writing Test Tier F

8145/2B/C History Paper 2B Option C 1:15 8658/WH French Writing Test Tier H

Fri 06 Jun 09:00 1:45 AQA 8700/2 English Language Paper 2 Fri 06 Jun 13:30 1:30 AQA 8035/2 Geography Paper 2

Mon 09 Jun 09:00 1:45 AQA 8461/2H Biology Paper 2 Tier H Mon 09 Jun 13:30 1:00 OCR J587/02 PE: Socio-Ctrl Issues Sprt Psych Wtn

1:45 8461/2F Biology Paper 2 Tier F 1:30 OCR R093/01 Crtve Imedia: Imedia Media IND Wtn

1:15 8464/B/2H Combined Sci Trilogy Biology P2H

1:15 8464/B/2F Combined Sci Trilogy Biology P2F

Tue 10 Jun 09:00 0:45 AQA 8698/LH Spanish Listening Test Tier H

1:00 8698/RH Spanish Reading Test Tier H

0:35 8698/LF Spanish Listening Test Tier F

0:45 8698/RF Spanish Reading Test Tier F

Wed 11 Jun 09:00 1:30 EDEXL 1MA1 3F Maths Calculator (F) Wed 11 Jun

1:30 EDEXL 1MA1 3H Maths Calculator (H)

Thu 12 Jun 09:00 1:30 AQA 8035/3 Geography Paper 3 Thu 12 Jun

Fri 13 Jun 09:00 1:45 AQA 8462/2H Chemistry Paper 2 Tier H Fri 13 Jun 13:30 1:30 EDEXL 1ST0 2H Statistics Written Paper 2H

1:45 8462/2F Chemistry Paper 2 Tier F

1:15 8464/C/2H Combined Sci Trilogy Chemistry P2H

1:15 8464/C/2F Combined Sci Trilogy Chemistry P2F

Mon 16 Jun 09:00 1:45 AQA 8463/2H Physics Paper 2 Tier H Mon 16 Jun 13:30 1:30 OCR J536/05 Music: Listening and Appraising-Wtn

1:45 8463/2F Physics Paper 2 Tier F

1:15 8464/P/2H Combined Sci Trilogy Physics P2H

1:15 8464/P/2F Combined Sci Trilogy Physics P2F

Tue 17 Jun 09:00 1:15 AQA 8698/WH Spanish Writing Test Tier H Tue 17 Jun 13:30 1:45 AQA 8585/W Food Prep and Nutrition Written

1:00 8698/WF Spanish Writing Test Tier F

Wed 18 Jun 09:00 2:00 AQA 8552/W Design and Technology Written Paper Wed 18 Jun NO EXAMS

JCQ CONTINGENCY DATE

NO EXAMS

MORNING AFTERNOON

NO EXAMS NO EXAMS

NO EXAMS

Tue 10 Jun NO EXAMS


